Payments to suppliers and employees (179,265)

Payments for exploration and evaluation (152,532)

Net cash outflow used in operating activities (331,797)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of shares 453,600

Payment of IPO related expenditure (51,542)

Net cash inflow from financing activites 402,058

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 70,261

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year 70,261

This statement should be read in conjunction with the notes to the Financial
Information

3.3 Historical and Pro Forma Historical Statement of financial position

The table below sets out the Historical Statement of financial position of Galena
Mining as at 30 June 2017 and the Pro Forma Historical Statement of financial
position for the Company as at 30 June 2017.

 Notes Reviewed
Historical
Statement
of financial

position
30 Jun 17

Reviewed
Pro Forma

Adjustment
–

Acquisition
of Abra
Mining

Other Pro

Forma
Adjustments

(i)

Reviewed
Pro Forma
Historical
Statement
of financial

position

 $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4(c) 70,261 - 5,552,874 5,623,135

Other assets  6,787 - - 6,787

Total Current Assets  77,048 - 5,552,874 5,629,922

Non-Current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 4(d) - - 3,500,054 3,500,054

Total Non-Current Assets  - - 3,500,054 3,500,054

Total Assets  - - 9,052,928 9,129,976

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  26,702 54 - 26,756

Total Current Liabilities  26,702 54 - 26,756

Total Liabilities  26,702 54 - 26,756

Net Assets (Liabilities)  50,346 (54) 9,052,928 9,103,220

Equity

Contributed equity 4(e) 453,600 41,201,604 (32,061,604) 9,593,600

Share based payments reserve 4(f) 323,074 - 24,250 347,324

Accumulated losses  (726,328) (41,201,658) 41,090,282 (837,704)

Total Equity  50,346 (54) 9,052,928 9,103,220

(i) Includes the pre-acqusiton elimination entries related to the acqusition
of Abra Mining.

Reviewed
This statement should be read in conjunction with the notes to the Financial
Information

4   Notes to the Financial Information

The significant accounting policies adopted by the Company in the preparation
of the Historical Financial Information and the Pro Forma Historical Statement of
financial position. The accounting policies have been consistently applied to
periods presented unless otherwise stated.

(a) Basis of Preparation

Going concern

The Financial Information has been prepared on a going